Mt. Enterprise Wildcat Band Department

2024 Summer Band Calendar Revised 7/22/2024

Please go over this calendar carefully! The “themes” are for dress up purposes and are optional.
Squad points are awarded over participation. Your squad leaders will help you coordinate. All activities are

completely optional.

We will be marching during the heat of the day! Bring plenty of sunscreen and water! It will be hot!!!

Monday, July 29" &
Tuesday, July 30" &
Wed, July 31st

Thurs, Aug 1st

Fri, Aug 2"

Mon, Aug 5"

DRUMLINE AND COLORGUARD CAMP

9:00a.m. — 11:30a.m. Fundamentals
11:30a.m. — 1:00p.m. Lunch on your own
1:00p.m. — 3:00p.m. Show work

FULL BAND CAMP — Cookout Dad and Soccer Mom

3:00p.m. — Full Band

4:00p.m. - Sectionals

4:30p.m. — Full Band

5:00p.m. — Activity - Dodgeball
6:00p.m. — Dinner

6:30p.m. — Marching fundamentals
9:00p.m. - Dismiss

FULL BAND CAMP — Color Wars. Wear Squad Colors, see below!

3:00p.m. — Full Band

4:00p.m. - Sectionals

4:30p.m. — Full Band

5:00p.m. — Activity — Squad Hide and Seek
6:00p.m. — Dinner

6:30p.m. — Marching fundamentals
9:00p.m. - Dismiss

FULL BAND CAMP — Beach Day.

1:00p.m. — Full Band

3:00p.m. — Marching

5:00p.m. — Dismiss/Optional Activity

5:30p.m. - Pool Party #1 at Mr. Bellgardt’s house. We will bus you there and bring you

back to the school at 9:00p.m. This activity is OPTIONAL! We will have pizza! Bring your own

towel.



Tues, Aug 6™

Wed, Aug 7"

Thurs, Aug 8"

Fri, Aug. 9"

Mon, Aug 12%

Tues, Aug 13"

back to
towel.

Wed, Aug 14%

Squad Colors:

FULL BAND CAMP — Decades Day

1:00p.m. — Full Band

3:00p.m. — Marching

5:00p.m. — Dismiss/Optional Activity

5:30p.m. — Karaoke Contest! This activity is optional, we will be done by 7:00p.m.

Full Band Camp 2:00p.m. - 4:00p.m.
This will be a stand tune playing rehearsal only.
7t Grade Uniform Checkout 2:00p.m.

FULL BAND CAMP — Tacky Dress Day

1:00p.m. — Full Band

3:00p.m. — Marching

5:00p.m. — Dismiss/Optional Activity

5:30p.m. — Activity Obstacle Course! This activity is optional, done by 7:00p.m.

FULL BAND CAMP — Bellgardt Day

1:00p.m. — Full Band

3:00p.m. - Marching

5:00p.m. — Dismiss/Optional Activity

5:30p.m. - Activity — Picture Scavenger Hunt, done by 7:00p.m.

FULL BAND CAMP - Cartoon Day

1:00p.m. — Full Band

3:00p.m. - Marching

5:00p.m. — Dismiss/Optional Activity

5:30p.m. - Activity — Hide and Seek the Revenge, done by 7:00p.m.

FULL BAND CAMP — Karens and Darrens Day

1:00p.m. — Full Band

3:00p.m. — Marching

5:00p.m. — Dismiss/Optional Activity

5:30p.m. - Pool Party #2 at Mr. Bellgardt’s house. We will bus you there and bring you
the school at 9:00p.m. This activity is OPTIONAL! We will have pizza! Bring your own

Full Band Camp 2:00p.m. - 3:45p.m.
This will be a stand tune playing rehearsal only.
Meet the teacher starts at 4:00p.m.

Angela - Blue Kennedy - Orange
Rhyanna — Pink Harry - Green
Chasity — Red

Carolina — Purple
Lauren — White



Monday, Aug 19th
Friday, Aug 30t
Friday, Sept 6%
Friday, Sept 13"
Friday, Sept 20"
Friday, Sept 27"
Friday, Oct 4t
Saturday, Oct 5%
Friday, Oct 11"
Saturday, Oct 12t
Friday, Oct. 18™
Saturday, Oct. 19t
Friday, Oct 25
Friday, Nov 1*t
Saturday, Nov. 2"
Friday, Nov 8"
Friday, Dec. 6%
Friday, Dec. 7t

Thursday, Dec 12t

Mt. Enterprise Wildcat Band Department

2024 Fall Calendar
First Day of School!
HOME Football Game vs. Carlisle. Call time 3:30 p.m. Dinner Provided.
AWAY Football Game vs. Alba-Golden. Call time 1:30 p.m. EARLY RELEASE DAY.
AWAY Football Game vs. Maud. Call time 3:00p.m.
HOME Football Game vs. Shelbyville. Call time 3:30 p.m. Dinner Provided
OPEN WEEKEND!!!
HOMECOMING Football Game vs. Cushing. Call time 3:30 p.m.
Homecoming Parade. Call time 9:30 a.m. at CJ’s Hardware.
AWAY Football Game vs. Grapeland. Call time 1:30p.m.
Invitational Marching Contest TBD
HOME Football Game vs. Tenaha. Call time 5:30p.m.
UIL Region Marching Competition in Longview
AWAY Football vs. Lovelady. Call time 1:30 p.m. EARLY RELEASE DAY.
HOME Football vs. Overton. Call time 5:30p.m.
UIL Area Marching Contest in Mineola
AWAY Football vs. Alto. Call time 5:00p.m.
Junior High Region Band Auditions TBD
High School Region Band Auditions TBD

Christmas in the Park Holiday Festival TBD

Call times are subject to change, but advance notice will be given.



